503311771 05/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3358389

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VITOR HUGO CARNEIRO DOS SANTOS NEVES	05/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VHN ENGENHARIA UNIPESSOAL LDA		
Street Address:	R AL TINO COELHO 240 2 DTO TRAS VERMOIM		
City:	MAIA		
State/Country:	PORTUGAL		
Postal Code:	4470-233		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14715460

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-7017

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032240115

Email: IP@PATENTTM.US
Correspondent Name: PATENTTM.US
Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 82788

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97282-0788

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N-172	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES H. WALTERS	
SIGNATURE:	/james h walters/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=n172-vitor-to-vhn-2015_05_18_17_35_41#page1.tif source=n172-vitor-to-vhn-2015_05_18_17_35_41#page2.tif source=n172-vitor-to-vhn-2015_05_18_17_35_41#page3.tif

PATENT 503311771 REEL: 035663 FRAME: 0301

H.

Attorney's Docket No. N-172

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Vitor Hugo Carneiro dos Santos Neves of address: RUA ALTINO COELHO 240 2 DTO TRAS VERMOIM 4470-233 MAIA PORTUGAL, am inventor of an improvement in a FRUSTOCONICAL DRUM WINCH FOR LIFTING LOADS WITH HOOK REDUCED APPROXIMATION LIFTING HEIGHT for which I am about to make application for U.S. Utility patent; and

WHEREAS, VHN ENGENHARIA UNIPESSOAL LDA, a limitada company organized under the laws of Portugal, having a place of business at RUA ALTINO COELHO 240 2 DTO TRAS VERMOIM 4470-233 MAIA PORTUGAL, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Vitor Hugo Carneiro dos Santos Neves assign and transfer to VHN ENGENHARIA UNIPESSOAL LDA, my entire legal and equitable right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the invention described and claimed in the application; said invention, application, and Letters Patent, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said VHN ENGENHARIA UNIPESSOAL LDA for its own use and behalf, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and I covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I

Page 1 — ASSIGNMENT
\\FILES\Files\Applications\N172\n172assign-vitor-to-vhn-20150513b.docx

PATENT REEL: 035663 FRAME: 0302

Hi Wh

shall communicate to the said VHN ENGENHARIA UNIPESSOAL LDA, or its successors and assigns any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid VHN ENGENHARIA UNIPESSOAL LDA, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

Executed at _	Mai	a (location), this date
May	15	, 2015, by
		uto alle
	Vi	tor Hugo Carneiro dos Santos Neves

Led b.

ARIA, Unip.

ARIA, Unip Accepted by VHN ENGENHARIA UNIPESSOAL LDA, this date

May 15

2015, by

JORGE MANUEL FILIPE GONÇALVES

LE General Manager of VHN ENGENHARIA UNIPESSOAL LDA

Page 3 --- ASSIGNMENT \\FILES\Files\Applications\N172\n172assign-vitor-to-vhn-20150513b.docx

PATENT REEL: 035663 FRAME: 0304

RECORDED: 05/18/2015